HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY University Senate

Resolution Establishing a Dean's List

24-14/15-APC - 3/10/15-First Reading

RESOLVED: That the Humboldt State University Senate recommends to the President that a Dean's List be established to recognize undergraduate students who achieve a Grade Point Average for the preceding semester of 3.500 to 3.849, with at least 12 completed graded units; and be it further

RESOLVED: that this designation appears on the student's academic transcript for each semester that they earn this honor; and be it further

RESOLVED: that this recognition be implemented for the Spring 2015 term.

RATIONALE: Humboldt State University is currently among a small handful of CSU campuses that do not maintain a Dean's List recognizing students whose academic performance places them among the top students in their class. A Dean's List would help encourage academic excellence and progress towards graduation and would provide a means to recognize students' demonstrated success in the classroom. The upper bound of the term GPA (3.849) for the Dean's List recognition is due to the Presidential Scholars recognition having a term GPA of 4.000 - 3.850.